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on the border areas so that if we want to do some publicity and propaganda that could be heard and seen in Pakistan and Bangladesh ?

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : Sir, normally the ethics of publicity and putting TV transmitters is that it is meant for coverage of one’s own country. Some of their programmes are seen in our areas and some of our TV programmes are seen in their areas. We certainly want to cover our border areas as much effectively as possible 'so that our people can get the coverage. In some cases we have put the transmitters and certain other proposals are under consideration.

MR. SPEAKER : Question No. 124—
Shri Vajpayee.
PROF. K.K. TEWARY Sir, this question should not have been allowed. 1 do not know how you have allowed this question. You please go through this question.
Ido not know how it was admitted by your Searetariat. (Inrerruptions)

Control over A.I.LR. and T.V.

+
*124. SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE

SHRI SURAJ BHAN :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
ANID BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to an analysis of A.I R. broadcasts published in the Times of India, dated June 3 last, showing how Government control over Radio and T.V. is one of the major threats to the fairness of elections, if so, the details of this analysis; and

(b) whether it is a fact that Andhra Pradesh Chief Minister, Shri N.T. Rama Rao’s name was first mentioned by the A.LLR. only when the Andhra Pradesh Assembly election results were out and was never mentioned before during the election campaign; if so, what were the guidelines in the regard ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI

H.K.L. BHAGAT) : (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Stutatement

Government have seen the news item published in the Times of India of Delhi on 3rd June, 1984. Government do not agree with the analysis and the conclusions in that news item. AIR and Doordarshan have been providinig due coverage to Opposition Parties and their leaders in the news. Besides, a scheme of election broadcasts approved by the Election Commission and the political partics for broadcast over AIR Staticas/Doordarshan Kendras, has been in vogue from 1977. Under this scheme, various recognised political partics are afforded the facility of broadcasting over AIR Stations/Doordarshan Kendras before eclections to the Lok Sabba/State
Assemblies.

[

2. Itis not correct that the name of Shri N.T. Rama Ray, Chief Minister of Andhra Pradesh was not mentioned at all by AIR during the election compaign. His name was duly mentioned in the 2100 hours bulletin on 11th and 15th December, 1982.
The Telugu Desam party had similarly been noticed in such bulletins broadcast on 10th
December, 1982 and 4th January, 1983.
Moreover, AIR's regional news bulletins broadcast from AJR Hyderabad and AIR Vijayawada had devoted 123 lines in the news bulletins to Shri N.T. Rama Rao and 204 lines to the Telugu Desam Party in the news broadcasts from 1.12.1982 to 7.1.1983.

&t wea fagrdt awwia : wege way,
5q 9371 9T H F 999 B9 § 9@, §Al
Hargg A o IA<fRar g, I9%F I H wF TASIIHIOT A1ZCAT §. ) fF Qe 987 ® Al
HIAT & | Bt Agieg F A fear g

HEQW WP : Tg F929T AT §¥7 §)
HTL g 7


13 Oral Answers

st wewt figrd as@@ . ag
FRffEITT B 1 san) awrs @1 ;g o4 39
93 |TH (B AT |

A g@ea 3 &1 Jura fegr g 39
21 & f& “ag a# adr ¢ fv Fara sfuanm
& TICA JATFITAMO0 F IV AT 939 &
gem HAY oY @0 Ito IFIVT & AT FI oo facge g famr marar) 11 &7
15 fagsaz, 1982 % T 9-00 TAF
gafea # 3% A w1 fafgaq 3e9a fFar naT 911"

gg fafagq scraar farg 7 4t

His name was dulv mentioned.

g gAY HUT T 391 qaaq & !

aata ag fear aar a1 f& 93 ST
Fte & Y W@ AT A TA19 F QqA UF )
9 a9 oY gew gfea grar @, IgH Jaq
39 AT FiUY F1 J&7 gH1FAT A1 AFFHA AT ITT F AT 20 THo Yo URUT & feal St wiww K19 aw & gafea Fagr frar mar | A St wg @ § (6 I4F Ara 41
3™ fRgr war ary @ aFar g (&t FHG & JF7T 4 IFRT ATNFAT FAQ gy
3% iy foqar g1 @ a1 3§ I§AG &I
fafgag seor@ mvar i ? xafew 98
g ¥z §¥& (% IA HG-E FT 447 AqAT

‘Pg?

) 5} Qo &o UFo WAF : § IZ FEAT
TN E F gaw am w faw fear aar afFA agr w@v 171 FGT A@ Fgr ag7 IqH feds o qra 7@l § 1 aatae dva TR
SR G | (sgwenar) OF @17 & X AT
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#1 ¢ gg 9@ T8¢ &, 797 d—wwit-anit &
AF JIHY FALH G8 TR o g o (*mamA) IAFT A17 IT & gafea ¥ sar AfEa &3 Fma fear aar, saragr aar
9% fedrg N qra At &, ag Tz w2
TFAT B

=it sz fagrdt aiwda
FTFT ATAT § 7

3g«YT AweE

=t Q9o ®o gFo WAF : ITA! HEFe
* qrgy drg-ig ag e & 3% aw@a
Haa fear agr Sar F Far wifge a1 )

(sTamEA)

ot s fandt oA : sg qeE w fear @ &

Y QW0 %o QFo WA : & FB g
fear @ g1 (sagum)

1 wad famd qmwdd ;@19 §ai
QF F41 A€ N

5t g0 &o qFo Wi : § g A
faar #gf w@T g | (samum™)

ot AR T ATART A AR R

g1 AAF 31 W@ ?

seaw wgRq : I Fg faar e AN AAFI ® g ag aar fzar & feqrd &t
ATAAFAT & gl & |

(camur)

oY /AT Tt fFA oF F @9
I FT FITIME F &7 ? FATT AQqT ay aft
FT AI0TH | (3qqT)

N wew fagrd awwddt : ssam
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FT AT AT ST 7 Y fazeraor frar §
STY 1 qeg IEA A E IS A
g § AfFT AN wEglew 3a qsl A gAY T & ST aE F AT IS
fagray, 1982 & AFT 7 S@ad, 1983
a% aier 93w § o719 APHAE F9 @ °T,
@t waat a% gen glafead gwE qAY, sfraar ST aiey, FY 243 red & ag, fqa# § 133 @134 IAF  NA-F¥4T
7 grafega 9 | s@F AT H  {IUH
wi§ #1 6,5 @54, A1g SUSHAT WA S
F 9.5 FIEH, AT ST & WG HT
geerg A8 T 1T §H 7.5 4T 8.5 ATEA
fasit & 1o (s@agm) cqar e gfear
e uw AR AT F fqu & 7 Fa1 3
graeg § w1 Mse F1zew fzg AQ F?
gA1a & A are Zfear Wear, Tfafasa forT a<g ¥ SAIIT FAT, FT ag qidf & ST FT UET AT ? F GIAT AR JHIO 3T & q@AT Fgal § [F 7 g asql
A AR RE? F ol F Ak F oA
straAT =rgat g 1% sner gfear ear & dafqea w1 sasy fazagdizar &g
FTA & a1 g FIA § ? 39 grarg A A9
a1 fade 2 @ § 1T ot 9% ;1A AT
fagw fre § ?

=t ggo Ho Mo WA : AT S,
qga ad ag e, § off wea fagrd
IS Y 1 a3 €g AT FIEF § Fa™A7
Frgar £ 6 9a% ara St & sreant St 1 fagoraw 2, =g fasger vad § 1 § S9ST Ggq aaT W@ g1 afew AaF 919 Sy grzq fafaee< ¥ a ¥ sreEaA g, 98 qar adf & T g@dt fl mwEy i 31 & atam
feia & ®Fzg aat @1 § | A9 ®7 TG
% & gmdy sqrar qdT W OE 1 AW
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fafaezz#t 517 ared @ af, s 2l
a1gd qiEt dad F fau dr 4 | 39 an
AN ST F F dloFodo FI §
agd AT, wafs 110 @z @
“+(samEm) ANFIA B I B 54
aizd &t wf, wafE 56.5 @Ed QAm SAdT Gt A 27 wiEd, watE 37 A
2 E, o dTo arfo  (Two) T 20
qIgd, wtafF 25.5 A1sd €1 ag, dvo de
A€o FY 10,5 A, TAF  14.5 A0
& WS, FATAT F=HOT FT 106.5 A
walF 95.5 A1q & 7% % g@ A Ik
fstt e aréf gt araa &, qad A qréfa, st sreamel ot 3

F9 frarm 298.5 AT AT Zlae 5014
g g AASmT g A @ R
(e cfaegw W aw@ @, W
T gf\;rq.(aqm)snsq fiyf
X ardf dzd A wd qrsd faamm
630 #TEF FHiAg F & 7€ | 47 qBAm
& (smawa) - faddt @A 501 4R
HiET # 630 AN 7€, a7 9
sfer Xt A A @ FEFTAE L

(smaem)

wegw " ey : AT fagar am sradfad JeaT § T ag it arakfad
AFETE |

(sa=Fam)

ot @0 Fo Qo WA : A AT
&, sreaTony N foreira aaen gl 33#;
i & ¥aT § 1 geAT a1 ST H4 A
@& (aagmm) - za grsw ¥ § 3@ A
FIAT FARGATE 5 # o Fo Freamit
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T W F GURA IAT AT T §AT I3
g | TSy GuT & 93 , foreAqre Aar § |
gasr g afgsi av fF afz gasr A zErAEA wifge, @1 Tw ¥ FFEEEA Aind, § IaA g TR 24T F agh
AT (A )"

ot T fadig qraara ;. Fsag o, ared 4 & gfofea war wgard o anad

FFRIATT A7 FY TEIG AGH 3 |
(samen)

&1 QAo &o UFo WA : gF Agl qdl f& Sgim fea gata sewAmA @2
AT IR Mo Frfo Ao F AT Y gU
It o & g, A 3°gA gg aAT w1A {FaAT
8 | & 3% foF1gy A1 1841 §, IAR
SFRIAWA TAT 3 ) A Ifeqr Wsar A
T2eHE AR 919 /YS[E & | g T qre9ay
S A FATT B AT I, R AT ST T2 g,
It Afafera qdts 1 Agaq AT
1 #3T fFar war @ 1 Fa-ga qiEt 1
AT FATA TF 0 (sqagra) -

gat a@ § ag Fgm—Uear A
o &0 #Y Hfefafadr &, afFEw ama g+t
% fefafqa) adY argd &, o+t Afefafaay
¥ g@E ) Hu AgA 1g  fF A aIge-
I IF AAA A A, IH F qafas
FAG W AT F§ ARA H &
FIAFTE HI 1L, I8 TE W 5 §, SAUgRT
A gy #t sraa | AT avg Hodto FI
FIE OF-JIHT A T8l 8, TETT & fag
F1€ 21gw forae ad & )

UF IAA JATIAH F qA AR
AT FIFATE | AGH quwaq gafza &
Td §—dqn 3w feFrargse qrdf A
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91, ¥fFs IaF A N & agarg fs qeq gIH qTHA A1AT Frfgy -

5t &z fagrdt aw=qat @ 9 aw gfeq
FY 1T HYU |

5 qFo ®o Qo WA : AT AT
g1 fwar &, 392 & #41 s § ?

5t Hew fagrd awegt : agd @R
6 I A gafea 1 am & faar, ag F1
FAY & 1 9 ay T A goIfeA g

57t TFo Fo THo WA : RIUATR 1T fastagrer edmAt & | fegray, 1982 4
AT 7.1.1983 qF IMY J|\H 1 204
JIZH, =Y gdAo o UATUT HT | 32 ATEA
S g 1 zafan FEdd S #1ogrd oAfgE, s srsaTe o 3} gewad wed, WA AR Nfadisa-aifeazzs 13 aag gedtd & v WeAr Mtz odlo gy
FATT AT §

& g FRITAAAIT : 9 &7 §, fwd
W ITHA ATR FN

st e famidt avwdd @ aeay S,
=t ATt ¥ 9t faww frarar, ag
3 FA F q@EId § AT 91, IV F ATHIL
93 #F a1 14T | HAT AGIZA AV FEAT
AareqT A afaFq 7 § ITFT GUIF AG fepar ar 1 a1 3 37 qe@i F1 A T W@
g | AsA& ARy, 39 aeal &1 favg £§
-@m'? A1q 2 fadr gqifqariR=<t a7 f1
diq gifsa---

(zaa9™)

The records cannot be changed. How do you put the facts ?
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE : They are all available in the library.

MR. SPEAKER : One thing is there.
I do not want to mediate in this.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Order please.

ot wzw fagrdt avadat o Far g ndlew &g A%d & fF 9 a9 F gAfea FREMNFIFG R, g 197 ¢

5} U0 %o UHo WAF: A@A R 9
ay & gafea d aX A amad S FgE,
AT JTF TAA § |

(saaam=)

oY g0 FEIX WA IHAT AT
FIATT |

AETE AETT : & FiF FIGT JATE |
(zamaT)

aad A1, AT AT FS A TFAT AIgA

g7

1 UHo ®o QAo WAA: § TF 1T
T Fa1 AgqT g—A4 A AT F &,
J TG F ATYIT qTE | FIAYGT ¥ A 3y
#gr f& ga®) wecrfeae ag far mar 1 & g3 SISt FY JHT FIGT QI AT A FrAT 41 fe star #3371 BT Feifede FEar, AfFT qg §%8r FAATIF A7 [H @ A fearfeas @ &1 AYF1 2 faar giea & &
Fegrizaz g azr | ¥ Jea Ay HY gaad
g arra £fear eay Ay @t F a1 9 qaanq § ?

qF A1F AR FFAT FJIZAT §—aAqy a3 EF WA aga wifaw H 3,

JULY 21, 1984
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afsa & sarE gar A Tgar §—aAm Mfgar w1 #E Faez-faggs gar g A IHer g7 @Al e wor @o o
ST gug 91 99 =hmdAr gfegrr aidy
& fgamw &N 3931, fkA-ug (tons
failse of allegations)** as&TH AT Ty
9 (sgagra)- - FE o ATZo Ao TN
Agt g€ #1€ gy |ifad gt g1 a@Hr,*
TEATH MO ¢ "I @@ JrEAON S
e I

(saquTa)

! VAT  QIA®T  J|EAT ;. F47T
fafaeer 1 q8 s3ig g@ =1fge ?

st gFo Fo THo WAA : FAV AF AT
Tfga, 119 B W FZT @ 7

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA : There are certain porms as to how a Minister should reply. He is very much agitated and he is getting very emotional.

qsuel WFI 419 dr FIT &

AT T IQT & AT IFE a4

faar |

st A4 AR qEOF . g53ET AGIRY, FIAEI F1 3F FfAC1 gAY & A “Ghrest” ek KT ZEaWIM fwar g—
ATSTTON &I & forq- -

Wt T’o &o UHo WIA: GITET &
FANT FA-FLI Fg AT |

ot AHIOH aTd gAY oSy s}
FIE AF1 Fg, q1 HIT TqAT ?

Aeger ARy ;. Al aA-qifFgamed Tra g, ag fawi avAg San

**Expunged as ordered by the Chair. st wew fagrdt awwdyt ;. wesT S IAAT FIFIT A A A(QT AT0AT R, qg fAzregrs &

s 0o ®o THo WAF : 100 TIET
Agr g

it &z fagt Freraat | FAAT GIFT
g qg«T g T1AAfas 2T @1 ey AR
o AVo F1 ITANT A &1 gfagr & a¢
oy |

| T9o %o qdo wAA: I Fiawr
AT TZAL

ot wza fagrdt aemat @ Usar AR rifasa & fgars & fasaa af T @
g 3AamA FAvera F A N fagag age
g | TVFWA FOWA FT AT a1y oF ) 3
14 9%, 1984 T AW IFIqwA Fulgd Ay
FGA1 2, 38 & F1T FIAT ARATE

“ ..In the course of the discussions, the Chief Election Commissioner raised the point that in the past, on the eve of the general clections to Lok Sabka and certain Legislative Assemblies, a large number of complaints about misuse of AIR/
Dourdarshan and DAVP were received.
Most of the complants relaited to. ..

Sir, this is important, ..

“...(1) wider coverage of election activities of the party in power; (ii) very little or no coverage of the views and activities of Opposition parties; (iii) misuse of DAVP in printing, publicising activities of the Government in a manner as to give advantage to the party in power;
and (iv) misuse of these media, AIR/
Doordarshan in furtherance of election prospects of the party in power.

MR. SPEAKER : These are complaints

SRAVANA 9, 1906 (SAKA)
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This is not the version of the Election
Commission.

5t A fagidt arema : 37 fasraar F1 T 7 F faq oF gwra faur agnar f® garq & ug us Al a9 gam s1o ot a3 29 fi Weay atx IAfaaa & frege Y Agf @ W@ ax ga@aH
qqFq qar ST @l g ) § Ig STAAT
Figar g & arfezfar aa a3 & gear
&1 fatrg Faf fagr 7a7 ?

PROF. K.K. TEWARY : They were baseless. Sir, has he taken your permission to level these charges ?

MR. SPEAKER : These arc not charges, Mr. Tewary. They are not substantiated.
They a2 only complaints. Anybody can make complants.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Anybody can make complaints.

&t 7o Wo Qo WA : TZA arg A
¥ gg wg71 F1gar g f& star fF amad o
F21 & f& 3X30T FAlwa F 197 Frodeq
#r 7¢, I FAFT FEAT &1 9T QA F ag
FgAT ARATE & ¥ Frqdzq qgt 48 &
MNT gt ag A1 wg1 FgaArg 5 A @
ATQ & JIA &) 10 § T 9gH ¥ AV Sm1aA
F A Yo 9o 3]T§o (Qq) E SHEN | e |
Y FEqeE ) dF, ITFT qqTq FA 2 faar qr1 AF AJIEI AN AT gATH FgA F
T W FrEedr St #1f SQAdifes
Fde A 2 qru, GH A7 qrE fqd @
X gh aF ArNiw aq 41 acgF g,
AR FI§ A€W A FAwarg | ag
fasga av arenwar A1313Ze T g )

ot TRIEAIT mEAY (q2Aar) : # wrf
FIqeEd 1 47 |
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ot s=w fagd aveadY : e S
$g 13 & 5 s fasmd & oty

(srwerr)
5t Q9o &o UHo WA : FgIA FIHH

d wgrar fe oN vy faam oigar & ara o faar aar Ffwa 9w ag fagn

(smaam)

st TAEAT ;rEst ;- #Y Fwgrar s fasaerar & ara aqra At w1 grar Fifgo |
AN AT F4T are B |

MR. SPEAKER
between.

N questions in

s gIR WA weaed W@z, qeAl S|
A AT Jara F FEF FAR ““Government do not agtec with the apalysis.”’
AT AT N AiFe {3, 37 #g1 fF aw

T oA AFFA whEa g fls
ATEATO Y A

meaer AE1eT : G4 aqr Ay fzar g

st g WA g FRig W
ATEIIOY &Y A AN FT FI1 3, I THA
Fgr g |

=l SIeqLT AElZm ;. qEL ATHE 2 A fee &1

1 GTH W : T F v § F anfena
71 Qg & gl 271 & fs arige iF
feg & 1| sEamolt ot 7 16 (TAEET, 1982
&3 S99, 1983 q* & &Afws fau §
itz i faw fawar § 1) femsaw &
15 faasat &1 g3 i &1 fosg fFar,
3% 9471 7Y § | TAo o UATUT FY &7
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feqig g€ ar A&, I8 18 ¥ IqgH, Faw
IR A AR Fo A FFT1 ) g A1 I+
ga ol @A faarg 1 16 fegratae 3
TAFN & A9 F Y ATFS ATEIIHY ST F
feg & ¥ facga 3w § Ju1 fF oN9s qtaiq
¥ 399 os e ¥ 399 A1 gt g
fo aiw gfearWem a1 Do Fo Fa
Mgt 51 @A 21, gade FIAT 07
ERRATTE FTAT AFTE g A(HA Jefweqdr T 7y qref N § fao zegame fwarn AT OTZIE et mAr Jra FEr fE A qifazfor go Y J€@ A FNFAE |
Fa & fesgr ugn g f& OIw 3F3@A
FfaeAT a 7 frgwarise adfa N 25
e &1 Mfer garg &1 aar g 3w qifza § 29 dgr agia T A IAFWA
FAFTF &A1 FIAT A § A} 33
FgA1 A13q & {6 91 38 FIAT I1gA § 30
I L fRar A1g 7 916 oFad &fagAaz
7 Mfear & foro mfazfer s g7 & fav nF difer gWE 3, ¥ AT qAR FAN
MT g IAF TFAF QET A A
HTHIFT ?

st Qo Fo TAe WAF : 3g FIU
QIENGITFA #3797 2 | gay 9+ uq
TARTH FIRIATF T 1 | FT A1ZHION WY
 gora fear ar g% a1k § gare sAEw aia w0 4 & g43 T fRa d 14 wifaefr g
FY FTE A% AT § | AT Tfafaga &
AW FIF AT F{AFTIEN a9 Na
g da IET SATQIT |

PROF K.K. TEWARY : Of courge, mass media should be used to dissecminate information, entertainment and instructiong.
Were any sct of guidelines avaialable during 1977-1979 when Mr. Advani wag the
Minsier of Information & Broadcasting ?
Would the Minister agree to put before the House a comparative study of the misuse of mass media during this period that I have mentioned especially launching personal attacks against Mrs. Gandhi and then the complaint of ths sq-called misuse of mass media since 1980 ? Would the Minister also agree to have before the House a complete picture of how Mrs, Gandhi was made the target of attack day-in-and-day-out through radio and T.V. during Janata Party regime and what has been the performance of mass media since 1980 ? The Janata Party people themselves lodged a complaint that the AIR and Doordarshan have become a sanctuary of the RSS activists; and whether they are still continuing at important places in AIR and Doordarshan; if so, what steps the Minister proposes to take in order to eradicate this evil of infiltration at the hands of the RSS activists and such other dubious elements ?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE

This question might bz asked in January when we will come to power.

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT: 1 have already pointed out that the darkest year for the radioand T. V. was when—if a person has to make some allegations, first the FIR is to bec registered; without registration of FIR, tonnes of fulse allegations were made on the radio and TV against Mrs. Gandhi and several others;
and that was a very grcat misuse of media.
As far as going into that question is concerned, I have already said, I do not wish to dig the dead; already thcy are dead; 1 do not wish (o dig them again. Secondly; I have got this impressior. given by a number of people that there are, as I said, some chelas of Mr. Vajpayee’s Party in the Ministry. |
do not want to tread on those lines. I want every one to work according to the guidelines.

(Interruptions)

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE :
This language is not befitting the Minister.

I am not a God man. 1 do not keep’

chelas. This should be expunged. I am a party man. I have friends, colle_agues and comrades. but not chelas. ayeTeY qg‘]acr,

A S1 Gy M § ag AT A
37 Iy W e T N

SRAVANA 9. 1906 (S4KA)
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weaw wfan . wAS Nt §, wST W
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*

Review of Policy Decisions to Increas Production of Drug Formulations

+
*125. SHRI AMAL DATTA :

SHRIMATI SUSEELA

GOPALAN :
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the present drugs and pharmaceuticals policy decisions of Government enabled erstwhile FERA companies to increase their production of formulations and remit larger amounts of foreign exchange to their parent companies;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to review the said policy;

(c) if so, by what time; and

(d) if not, the rcasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT
SATHE) : (a) to (d) Under the existing provisjons of the Industrial Licensing Policy and the 1978 Drug Policy, a company with direct foreign equity of 409 or below is treated as an Indian company. Such companies arc allowed formulation licences upto 10 times the value of their bulk drug production. Some representations were received that ex-FERA companiez should not be treated as Indian companies. All aspects of the present Drug Policy including abowg aspect are under review presently in the context of the examination of the existing policy and as a first step the National Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Development Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of formulating its recommendations.

SHRI AMAL DATTA : The answer is evasive and that is why parts (a) to (d) have been clubbed together. The main question is whether FERA companies have been allowed to increase their production, and it has been only indirectly answered by saying that some companies are being treated as Indian companies. The question is since when &« FERA company in the drug

